Charging Systems
P
o
w
e
r
u
n

lead- / gel- / AGM / VRLA batter-
ies. The future-proof Deutronic bat-
tery charging computers can be used
for commissioning of new cars and
battery maintenance on service as
well as final assembly of the cars.
Deutronic Elektronik GmbH
- 3 -
- Workshop - Systems
  DBL300....................................................................................... 4
  DBL700....................................................................................... 4
  DBLW1200................................................................................... 4
- Professional - Systems
  DBL800   (1AC)............................................................................ 5
  DBL1050 (1AC / 3AC).................................................................... 5
  DBL1200 (1AC / 3AC).................................................................... 5
  DBL1600 (1AC / 3AC).................................................................... 5
- High Performance - Systems
  DBL3000/3W................................................................................ 6

l Indication of operational state via display and high power LEDs
l 100% on board safety, protection of on-board electronical
   sytem / airbag
l Low temperature resistant to – 40°C
Workshop - Systems
l Safe fl ash-procedure for the DBL700
 and DBLW1200
l 100% on board safety
l Order option: Refresh mode for regen-
 eration of partially sulphated lead-acid
 batteries
l Option: Version with protection IP65
W Design
Type Input nom. VDC Output Voltage Output Current Power Dimensions Item No.
WxDxH
DBL300-14 100-240   14,4/13,2* 20A 300W 156x290x81mm 107091
DBL300-28 100-240 28,8/26,4 10A 300W 156x290x81mm 107092
DBL700-14 100-240   14,4/13,2* 45A 700W 156x355x81mm 107096
DBL700-28 100-240 28,8/26,4 23A 700W 156x355x81mm 107097
DBLW1200-14*1) 100-240   14,4/13,2* 60A (max.80) 1200W 156x447x81mm 107204
DBLW1200-28*1) 100-240 28,8/26,4 30A (max.40) 1200W 156x447x81mm o.r.
* further possible versions: 7/28 VDC
*2) Professional battery charger featuring D-IPS® technology input stage (explanation on pages 18 and 19)
- 5 -

l Indication of operational state via display and high power LEDs
l Comfortable menu navigation / confi gurable charging parameters
l Menu navigation: English, French, German, Italian,
 Spanish (more o.r.)
l Built-in communication interface
 (future proof through optional Firmware-Updates)
l Safety: EN60335, EN60950, UL60950-1, UL1236, EN61046, CSA
 C22.2 No.60950-1-07, amongst others GS, PSE
* further possible versions: 28,8/26,4 VDC
*1) 480VAC respectively 400-500VAC (Wide range input) o.r.
*2) Professional battery charger featuring D-IPS® technology input stage (explanation on pages 18 and 19)
Type Input nom. VDC Output Voltage Output Current Power Dimensions
Standard Version Item No.
WxDxH
1-Phase units
DBL800-14 100-240   14,4/13,2*1) 45A   (max.54A)   800W 240x295x121,0mm 107056/0/000
DBL1050-14 100-240 14,4/13,2* 70A   (max.74A) 1000W 340x295x146,5mm o.r.
DBL1200-14 100-240 14,4/13,2* 80A   (max.90A) 1200W 340x295x146,5mm 107073/0/000
DBL1600-14 100-240 14,4/13,2* 90A (max.105A) 1600W 340x295x146,5mm 107063/0/000
3-Phase units
DBL1050/3W-14-B-HAN*2) 3AC 380-500V 14,4/13,2* 70A   (max.74A) 1000W 385x355x115mm 107203/0/000
DBL1200/3W-14-B-HAN*2) 3AC 380-500V 14,4/13,2* 80A   (max.90A) 1200W 385x355x115mm 107200/0/000
DBL1600/3W-14-B-HAN*2) 3AC 380-500V 14,4/13,2* 90A (max.105A) 1600W 385x355x115mm 107201/0/000
M Design
amongst
others
6
- 6 -
High Performance - Systems
Type Input nom. VDC Output Voltage Output Current Power Dimensions
Standard Version Item No.
WxDxH
3-Phase units
DBL3000/3W-14 3AC 400V*1) 14,4/13,2* 200A 3000W 443x495x131mm 107212/0/000
DBL5500/3W-14 3AC 400V*1) 14,4/13,2* 260A (max.360A) 5500W 443x495x131mm o.r.
*further possible versions: 28/60/120VDC
*1)480VAC bzw. 400-500VAC (Wide range input) o.r.
Further characteristics
l Protected against environmental infl uences (moisture, dust and corrosive atmospheres) through:

Options
l Order option: E1 certifi cation
l Order option: Inhibit Function
l Order option: Special output voltage
 e.g. 13,5/13,8/14,2
l Order option: Customer spec. DesignIN
10
- 10 -
DBL800-58-M-Li DBL800-58-M-Li DBL800-58-M-Li
Lithium - Ion - Systems
Type Input nom. VDC Output Vol-
tage Output Current Power Dimensions
Standard Version Item No.
WxDxH
DBL800-58-M-LI 100-240 max.58 11A (max.15A) 800W 360x321x141mm 107087/0/000
DBL5500/3W-Li-450 3AC 400V max.450 max. 30A 5500W 443x495x131mm o.r.
DBL5500/3W-Li-450
Features
l 100% Protection of on board electronic system/airbag
l Battery charger and adjustable power supply